DATA SHEET
Supersedes data of September 2004 2008 Sep 01
 FERROXCUBE
RM6R
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and
accessories
2008 Sep 01 1202
Ferroxcube

−0.2
Fig.1  RM6R core set.
Dimensions in mm.
Core sets for filter applications
Clamping force for AL measurements, 40 ±20 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
TOTAL AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITH NUT)
TYPE NUMBER
(WITHOUT NUT)
3D3 40 ±3% ≈ 26 ≈ 1200 RM6R-3D3-E40/N RM6R-3D3-E40
63 ±3% ≈ 41 ≈ 700 RM6R-3D3-E63/N RM6R-3D3-E63
100 ±3% ≈ 65 ≈ 400 RM6R-3D3-E100/N RM6R-3D3-E100
160 ±3% ≈ 103 ≈ 200 RM6R-3D3-A160/N RM6R-3D3-A160
1000 ±25% ≈ 650 ≈ 0 − RM6R-3D3
3H3 160 ±3% ≈ 103 ≈ 230 RM6R-3H3-A160/N RM6R-3H3-A160
250 ±3% ≈ 161 ≈ 110 RM6R-3H3-A250/N RM6R-3H3-A250
315 ±3% ≈ 203 ≈ 90 RM6R-3H3-A315/N RM6R-3H3-A315
400 ±3% ≈ 258 ≈ 70 RM6R-3H3-A400/N RM6R-3H3-A400
2200 ±25% ≈ 1420 ≈ 0 − RM6R-3H3
2008 Sep 01 1203
Ferroxcube
RM, RM/I, RM/ILP cores and accessories RM6R